



**SYMBOL OF
QUALITY**



RUNGTA IRRIGATION LIMITED

REGD. & HEAD OFFICE :
101, Pragati Tower 26, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008
Ph. : 011-40453330, 331, 332
CIN : L74899DL1986PLC023934
E-mail : info@rungtairrigation.in
Website : www.rungtairrigation.in

February 15, 2025

To,
**The General Manager,
BSE Ltd.**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 530449

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Postal Ballot Notice of Rungta Irrigation Limited

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In furtherance to our letter dated February 14, 2025 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose the copies of newspaper advertisement published in The Pioneer (in English) and Pioneer (in Hindi) on February 15, 2025 regarding Postal Ballot Notice, e-voting and other related information.

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Yours faithfully,

For Rungta Irrigation Limited

Ayushi Digitally signed
by Ayushi Bajaj
Bajaj Date: 2025.02.15
12:34:23 +05'30'

Ayushi Bajaj
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI M. No. A71268



WORKS / BRANCHES/ DEPOTS :

Ghaziabad ● Bhopal ● Patna ● Ranchi ● Bhiwani ● Jaipur ● Jabalpur
Raipur ● Lucknow



(AN ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

PUBLIC NOTICE
It is for general information that I MANISHA SINDHU W/o DHIRAJ R/o House No-232, Near M C D School, Holambi Khurd, Holambi Kalan, North West Delhi, Delhi-110082 declare that the name of mine, my husband and my minor son has been wrongly written as MANISHA DHEERAJ and ANANT in my son namely ANANT MAAN aged 09 years in his school record. The actual name of mine, my husband and my minor son are MANISHA SINDHU, DHIRAJ and ANANT MAAN which may be amended accordingly.

PUBLIC NOTICE
It is declared to the Public at large that my Client Ms. Meera Devi W/o Sh. Ram Lal R/o P-340-C-1 chowki, SGM Nagar, Faridabad NIT Haryana - 121001 has debarred, disowned and disinherited her Son (Raja) from her all movable and immovable properties (situated at Faridabad Haryana or outside Haryana) due to their misconduct, disobedient & disrespectful behavior. They are living separate and have no concern with my client. Whosoever deals with them, may do on his own risk. My Client shall not be responsible for any activity/transaction made with above said persons. Manish Rathore (Advocate) Ch. No. X-12, Civil Side, Tis Hazari Court Delhi-110054, M: 7011058108.

HINDUSTAN AUTO FINANCE LIMITED
CIN:L65910DL1980PLC010617
E-mail: hindaf1980@gmail.com, Website: www.hindaf.in
Regd. Off: Cabin No. DA-8, 02nd Floor, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	10.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.57	-11.51	8.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.57	-11.51	8.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.57	-11.51	8.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-4.57	-11.51	8.19
6	Equity Share Capital	35.03	35.03	35.03
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-106.12	-
8	Earning per share			
	1. Basic	-0.13	-0.33	0.23
	2. Diluted	-0.13	-0.33	0.23

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity. (https://www.hindaf.in)
(2) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above financial results and they have issued an unqualified report.

For M/s Hindustan Auto Finance Limited
Sd/-
Subhash Sapra
Managing Director
DIN:00241940
Date: 14.02.2025
Place: New Delhi

Rungta Irrigation Limited
Regd. Office: 101, Pragati Tower 26, Rajendra Place, New Delhi 110008
Tel: 011-40453330,31,32, E-mail: cs@rungiirrigation.in, Website: www.rungiirrigation.in
CIN : L74899DL1986PLC023934

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT
Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ("the Act"), read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended ("the Management Rules"), General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 and other relevant circulars, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India and Circular - SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-POD-2/P/ CIR/2024/133 dated October 3, 2024 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Circulars"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("ISS-2"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the LODR Regulations") and any other applicable law, rules, circulars, notifications and regulations (including any statutory modifications) or re-enactments thereof, for the time being in force, for seeking the approval of the Members of the Company to transact the Business as set out below and as contained in the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 13, 2025 by passing the said resolution through Postal Ballot, only by way of remote e-voting process.

S. No.	Description
1.	Appointment of Mr. Kailash Lal Agrawal (DIN: 10865993) as an Independent Director

Pursuant to the MCA circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the explanatory statement on Friday, February 14, 2025, through electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository participant(s) as on Friday, February 7, 2025 ("Cut-off Date"). The said Notice is also available on the relevant section of the website of the Company: www.rungiirrigation.in, BSE Limited ("BSE"): www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL"): www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In accordance with the provisions of the Circulars, Members can vote only through e-voting process. The voting rights of the Members shall be reckoned on the basis of the equity shares of the Company held by them as on the Cut-off Date. Any person who is not a shareholder of the Company as on the Cut-off Date shall treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purposes only.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members. The e-voting facility will be available during the following period:

Commencement of e-voting period	9.00 a.m. IST on Wednesday, February 19, 2025
Conclusion of e-voting period	5.00 p.m. IST on Thursday, March 20, 2025
Cut-off date for eligibility to vote	Friday, February 7, 2025

The e-voting facility will be disabled by NSDL immediately after 5.00 p.m. IST on Thursday, March 20, 2025.

Members who have not updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Beetal Computer Services Private Limited either by email to beetalra@gmail.com or by post to BEETAL HOUSE, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangiri, Behind LSC, New Delhi - 110062.

The Board has appointed M/s Shivam Grover @ Associates, Company Secretaries, as the scrutinizer ("Scrutinizer") for conducting the Postal Ballot / e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call: 022-48867000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.com.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company ("the Chairman") or any other person authorized by the Chairman and the result will be announced on or before 05:00 P.M. (IST) on Monday, March 24, 2025 and will also be displayed on the Company's website at cs@rungiirrigation.com and on the website of NSDL (https://www.evoting.nsdl.com), and communicated to the Stock Exchanges, Depository, Registrar and Share Transfer agent.

For any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting, shareholders are requested to contact to beetalra@gmail.com or by post to BEETAL HOUSE, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangiri, Behind LSC, New Delhi - 110062. Shareholders can also contact Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, National Securities Depository Limited, 4th Floor, A Wing, Trade World, Kamla Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Pare, Mumbai - 400013, India. Contact details: evoting@nsdl.com Contact number: 022-48867000.

For Rungta Irrigation Limited
Sd/-
Shruti Rungta
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 0029045
Date: February 14, 2025
Place: New Delhi

INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited)
CIN: L10719DL1995PLC277176
Regd. Off.: 288 Basement AGCR Enclave East Delhi Shahdara Shahdara DL 110092 IN
Ph: 011-45511351, Email: info@integratedindustries.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter & Nine Months Ended On 31 December 2024
(Rs. in crores except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited	31/12/2023 Unaudited	31/12/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	198.73	186.61	125.75	525.42	191.94
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations	198.73	186.61	125.75	525.42	191.94
	(b) Other operating Income	0.02	(0.01)	0.02	0.07	0.04
	Total Revenue from operations (1(a)+1(b))	198.75	186.60	125.77	525.49	191.98
2	Other Income	0.62	0.60	-	1.22	-
3	Total Income (1+2)	199.37	187.20	125.77	526.71	191.98
4	Expenses					
	a) Cost of material consumed/ cost of traded goods	173.59	161.70	110.26	453.70	166.32
	b) Changes In Inventories Of Finished Goods					
	Work-In-Progress And Stock-In-Trade	(0.45)	1.19	(1.82)	0.98	(5.13)
	c) Employee benefits expense	1.95	1.77	1.39	5.31	3.34
	d) Finance cost	0.03	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.44
	e) Depreciation expense	0.69	0.68	0.64	2.01	1.63
	f) Other Expenses	6.47	7.28	5.63	19.11	12.35
	Total Expenses (4(a) to 4(g))	182.26	172.63	116.11	481.15	178.95
5	Profit/Loss(-) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	17.09	14.57	9.66	45.56	13.03
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss(-) before taxes (5-6)	17.09	14.57	9.66	45.56	13.03
	Tax Expense					
	Current Tax	0.19	(0.06)	0.01	0.83	0.13
	Deferred Tax	0.40	0.23	0.46	0.86	1.24
	Net Credit	-	-	-	-	-
8	Total Tax Expense	0.59	0.17	0.47	1.69	1.37
9	Profit/Loss(-) for the period from continuing operations after tax (7-8)	16.50	14.40	9.19	43.87	11.66
10	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)					
	i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss (net of tax)					
	Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	1.24	0.08	-	1.34	-
	ii) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10)	17.74	14.48	9.19	45.21	11.66
	Profit/(loss) attributable to:					
	Owners of the Company	13.33	11.82	9.19	38.12	11.66
	Non-controlling interests	3.17	2.58	-	5.75	-
	Profit for the period/year	16.50	14.40	9.19	43.87	11.66
	Other comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to:					
	Owners of the Company	0.99	0.07	-	1.08	-
	Non-controlling interests	0.25	0.01	-	0.26	-
	Other comprehensive income / (loss) for the period/year	1.24	0.08	-	1.34	-
	Total comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to:					
	Owners of the Company	14.32	11.89	9.19	39.20	11.66
	Non-controlling interest	3.42	2.59	-	6.01	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	17.74	14.48	9.19	45.21	11.66
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Equity Share with Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	23.33	20.55	8.204	23.33	8.204
13	Other Equity (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024)	NA	NA	NA	NA	116.50
14	Earnings per share (Face value of shares Rs. 1 each) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic for Continuing Operations (in Rs.)	0.61	0.59	0.57	1.84	0.97
	b) Diluted for Continuing Operations (in Rs.)	0.58	0.52	0.52	1.59	0.92
15	Ratios:					
	(A) Debt Equity Ratio	0.01	0.01	-	0.01	-
	(B) Debt Service Ratio	3.21	0.74	276.16	5.25	0.11
	(C) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	29.46	21.37	276.16	34.29	4.91

Notes:
1. These above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & nine months ended 31 December 2024 ("the results") of the Integrated Industries Ltd ("the Company") (formerly Integrated Technologies Ltd), were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February 2025. The same have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & nine months ended 31 December 2024 ("the results") of the Integrated Industries Ltd ("the Company") (formerly Integrated Technologies Ltd) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("The Act") read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. In the context of reporting business / geographical segment as required by Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments", the Company's operations comprise of mainly one business segment - Trading in Food Products. Hence, there is no reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
5. During the nine months ended 31st December 2024 the Company had issued and allotted 95,78,951 ordinary shares of Rs 10/- each, as fully paid up Bonus Shares in the proportion of 1 (One) Bonus Share of Rs 10/- each for every 1 (one) existing ordinary share of Rs 10/- each on the record date i.e. 16.04.2024. Accordingly, the Earning Per Share (EPS) has been restated for all the periods.
6. During the quarter ended 31 December 2024, the Company, sub-divided/split existing Equity Shares of the Company from 1 (One) Equity Share having face value of 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up, into such number of Equity Shares having face value of 1/- (Rupees One only) each fully paid-up. Accordingly, earnings per share of comparative periods presented has been calculated based on number of shares outstanding in respective periods, as increased by sub-divided/split of shares.
7. Figures for the Quarter ended 31.12.2024 are Balancing Figures Between Unaudited Figures for the nine months ended 31.12.2024 and Unaudited figures for the six months ended 30.09.2024.
8. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.

For INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited)
Sd/-
Saurabh Goyal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 01094455
Place: Delhi
Date: 14th February, 2025

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2024 (3 Months ended) (31-12-2024)	Preceding 3 Months ended (30-09-2024)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31-12-2023)	Current Year ended 31Mar 2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35.38	14.51	-	186.36
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.40	3.99	(12.84)	6.47
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.40	3.99	(12.84)	4.46
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.40	3.99	(12.84)	4.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs.10/- Per equity share)	980.08	980.08	980.08	980.08
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted	0.02	0.04	(0.13)	0.05

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Members of Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on 14th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the Financial Results for these financials.
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs from 1st April 2017, with a transition date 1st April 2016 and accordingly these financial Result have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format prescribed by SEBI under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and amended as per the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14-02-2025

For RLF LIMITED
Sd/-
ADITYA KHANNA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01600038



INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited)
CIN: L10719DL1995PLC277176
Regd. Off.: 288 Basement AGCR Enclave East Delhi Shahdara Shahdara DL 110092 IN
Ph: 011-45511351, Email: info@integratedindustries.in

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter & Nine Months Ended On 31 December 2024
(Rs. in crores except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited	31/12/2023 Unaudited	31/12/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	198.73	186.61	125.75	525.42	191.94
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations	198.73	186.61	125.75	525.42	191.94
	(b) Other operating Income	0.02	(0.01)	0.02	0.07	0.04
	Total Revenue from operations (1(a)+1(b))	198.75	186.60	125.77	525.49	191.98
2	Other Income	0.62	0.60	-	1.22	-
3	Total Income (1+2)	199.37	187.20	125.77	526.71	191.98
4	Expenses					
	a) Cost of material consumed/ cost of traded goods	173.59	161.70	110.26	453.70	166.32
	b) Changes In Inventories Of Finished Goods					
	Work-In-Progress And Stock-In-Trade	(0.45)	1.19	(1.82)	0.98	(5.13)
	c) Employee benefits expense	1.95	1.77	1.39	5.31	3.34
	d) Finance cost	0.03	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.44
	e) Depreciation expense	0.69	0.68	0.64	2.01	1.63
	f) Other Expenses	6.47	7.28	5.63	19.11	12.35
	Total Expenses (4(a) to 4(g))	182.26	172.63	116.11	481.15	178.95
5	Profit/Loss(-) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	17.09	14.57	9.66	45.56	13.03
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss(-) before taxes (5-6)	17.09	14.57	9.66	45.56	13.03
	Tax Expense					
	Current Tax	0.19	(0.06)	0.01	0.83	0.13
	Deferred Tax	0.40	0.23	0.46	0.86	1.24
	Net Credit	-	-	-	-	-
8	Total Tax Expense	0.59	0.17	0.47	1.69	1.37
9	Profit/Loss(-) for the period from continuing operations after tax (7-8)	16.50	14.40	9.19	43.87	11.66
10	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)					
	i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss (net of tax)					
	Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	1.24	0.08	-	1.34	-
	ii) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10)	17.74	14.48	9.19	45.21	11.66
	Profit/(loss) attributable to:					
	Owners of the Company	13.33	11.82	9.19	38.12	11.66
	Non-controlling interests	3.17	2.58	-	5.75	-
	Profit for the period/year	16.50	14.40	9.19	43.87	11.66
	Other comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to:					
	Owners of the Company	0.99	0.07	-	1.08	-
	Non-controlling interests	0.25	0.01	-	0.26	-

